Date:-22<sup>nd</sup> March,2017

The Bombay Stock Exchange
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001
Scrip Code: 532878

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: ALPA

Disclosure Under Regulation 10 (5)- <u>Intimation in respect of acquisition under regulation 10 (1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u>
Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

We Being the persons appearing in the promoter and promoter group of Alpa Laboratories Limited (the Company), intend to acquire 5,00,000 equity shares (2.38% of the share capital of the company) from Mr. Mahendra Singh Chawla who forming part of the promoter/Promoter group of the company. The Said transactions are inter se transfers amongst qualifying persons pursuant to regulation 10 (1) (a) of the SAST. The form prescribed under regulation 10 (5) setting out the details of the proposed acquisition of shares of Alpa Laboratories Limited by way of inter se transfer is attached for your information. Kindly take the same on your records.

For and on behalf of all acquirers

1.03.2017

**Shitul Shah** 

Place: Indore

Date; 22nd March, 2017

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Alpa Laboratories Limited		
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	1) Mr. Shitul Shah 2) Mr. Pravin Shah 3) Mrs. Rima Shah		
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters	Yes (Promoter Group)		
4.	Details of the proposed acquisition  a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	Mr. Mahendra Singh Chawla		
	b. Proposed date of acquisition     c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	On or after 30 <sup>th</sup> March,2017 5,00,000 Equity Shares		
	d. Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of Target Company	2.38%		
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Quoted Price on BSE/NSE on the date of actual transaction.		
	f. Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Restructuring of Promoter Holding by Inter so transfer of shares amongst promoter group.		
5.	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer			
6.	If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.	BSE- Rs. 44.85 NSE- Rs. 45.30		
7.	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.	Not Applicable		
8.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.	I hereby declare that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of above price.		
9.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of	I hereby declare that the transferor and transferee have complied/ will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in chapter of the complex of the comp		

Shith Shah 22.03.2017

	the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)	of the Takeover Regulations,2011				
10.	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.	I Hereby declare that all the conditions specified under regulation 10 (1) (a) with respect to exemption has been duly complied with				
11.	Shareholding details	Before the proposed transaction		propo	After the proposed transaction	
		No. of shares /voting Rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*) i) Mrs. Asha Chawla	4,83,900	2.30%	4,83,900	2.30%	
	ii) Mr. Bakulesh C Shah	10,26,600	4.88%	10,26,600	4.88%	
	iii) Bakulesh C Shah (HUF)	21,940	0.10%	21,940	0.10%	
	iv) Mr. Paresh Chawla	30,44,980	14.47%	30,44,980	14.47%	
	v) Ms. Pooja Chawla	3,04,750	1.45%	3,04,750	1.45%	
	vi) Mr.Pravin C Shah	11,00,580	5.23%	12,10,580	5.76%	
	vii) Mrs.Rima S Shah	6,45,200	3.07%	7,75,200	3,69%	
	viii) Mrs. Rupal B Shah	5,58,780	2.66%	5,58,780	2.66%	
	ix) Mrs. Saraswati P Shah	1,73,200	0.82%	1,73,200	0.82%	
	x) Mr. Shitul P Shah	2,86,440	1.36%	5,46,440	2.59%	
	xi) Mrs. Soni Chawla	3,26,800	1.55%	3,26,800	1.55%	
	xii) Mrs Meeta Sethi	3,36,720	1.60%	3,36,720	1.60%	
	xiii) Mr. Mitin P Shah	2,05,538	0.98%	2,05,538	0.98%	
	Total (A)	85,15,428	40.48%	90,15,428	42.86%	
	Seller (s)  i) Mr. Mahendra Singh Chawla	29,73,920	14.13%	24,73,920	11.75%	
	Total (B)	29,73,920	14.13%	24,73,920	11.75%	
	Collectively Group Total (A+B)	1,14,89,348	54.61%	1,14,89,348	54.61%	

Place: Indore

## Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2017 Shith Shah 22.03.2017

## Note:

- (\*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.